

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1079 OF 2024

Mr. Quasim Hanif Sayyed And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

M/s. Zorastrian Radih Society Thr. Its Trustees..RESPONDENT
And Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1380 OF 2020

In

First Appeal 1079 OF 2024

Mr. Quasim Hanif Sayyed And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Zorastrian Radih Society Thr. Its Trustees..RESPONDENT
And Ors.

NONE FOR APPELLANT

ADV. SAMKIT SHAH I/BY M/S MULLA AND MULLA
AND CRAIGIE BLUNT AND CAROE FOR RESPONDENT
NO. 1

ADV. KEVIN GALA FOR RESPONDENT NO. 9

NOTE :- PAPERS NOT RECEIVED AT COURT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 19th December, 2024

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)