

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1081 OF 2024.

Mr. Anand Chander Uppari And Anr.

...Appellants.

Versus

M/S. Zorastrian Radih Society Thr. Its Trustees And
Ors.

...Respondents.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1079 OF 2024.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1080 OF 2024.

Adv. Namrata Pawar, Adv. Ashutosh Kaushik i/by M/s. Kaushik & Co., for the Appellants.

Mr. Samkit Shah i/by Mulla & Mulla and Craigie Blunt & Caroe for the Respondent No. 1.

MR. Kevin Gala for the Respondent Nos. 7 and 9.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 2, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent Nos. 7 and 9 submits that though he had filed caveat, the copy of the Appeal and other proceedings have not been served upon him. He submits that he had also addressed communication to the advocate for the Appellant however still neither the copies were served nor any response has been received.

2. Let the entire set of papers and proceedings be served

upon Respondent Nos. 7 and 9 before the next date failing which the Appeal to stand dismissed.

3. At the request of learned Counsel for the Appellant, stand over to **24th April, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]