

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1081 OF 2024

Mr. Anand Chander Uppari And Anr.APPELLANT

V/S

M/s. Zoroastrian Radih Society Thr. Its Trustees..RESPONDENT
And Ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1079 OF 2024

Mr. Quasim Hanif Sayyed And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

M/s. Zoroastrian Radih Society Thr. Its Trustees..RESPONDENT
And Ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1080 OF 2024

M/s. Kalavati Wd/o. Rambali Yadav SinceAPPELLANT
Deceased And Ors.

V/S

M/s. Zoroastrian Radih Society Thr. Its Trustees..RESPONDENT
And Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1382 OF 2020

In

First Appeal 1081 OF 2024

Mr. Anand Chander Uppari And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Zorastrian Radih Society Thr. Its Trustees..RESPONDENT
And Ors.

Adv. Namrata Pawar a/w Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik i/b
M/s. Kaushik & Co., for the Appellants.
Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh a/w/ Mr. H. N. Vakil,
Mr. Samkit Shah & Mr. Farhad Vakil i/b Mulla & Mulla and
Craigie Blunt & Caroe for the Respondent No. 1.
MR. Kevin Gala a/w Ms. Archana Jha &
Ms. Sayali Ramugade i/b Kevin Gala for Res Nos. 7 and 9.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 24th April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)